

1 Misc DJ 132/21, 267/21, 268/21 and 539/2022  
PSYCHOTROPIC INDIA LTD Vs. SYNCOM HEALTHCARE LTD

19.03.2026

resent: Mr R.K Aggarwal, Mr. Viray K. Padam and Ms. Yasheswini Sharma,  
Ld. Counsels for non-applicant.  
Mr. S. Nayak and Ms. Pratiksha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for M/s Novita  
Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.

List with connected matter on **30.03.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC: Delhi:19.03.2026